• A brief historical background for the proposal, e.g. the existing procedure being done, financial/physical accomplishments:
• The legal basis for the proposal, e.g. law, EO. guidelines, or issuances, etc.

of to

OVER YEARS’

1. Tax Refund. The amount of Thirty Nine Billion One Hundred Seventy Four Million Eight Hundred Sixty Two Thousand Pesos (P39,174,862,000) shall be used for the following: xxx

(d) Monetization of VAT TGGs as part of the TGG Monetization ProgramT; AND
REFUND OF REMITTED PRIOR TAX COLLECTION.

input taxes zero-rated or zero-rated transactions under Section 112 of R.A. No, 8424, as amended;